

780 N. Commercial Street Manchester, NH 03101

Rhonda J. Bisson Manager

NH Rates Department

603-634-2722 rhonda.bisson@eversource.com

April 5, 2018



Debra A. Howland
Executive Director
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: Delivery Service Tariff NHPUC No. 9 Tariff Pages Effective April 6, 2018 – Late Payment Charge

Dear Ms. Howland:

In compliance with the Commission's Order No. 26,110 in Docket No. DE 17-171 (Proposed Tariff Amendment Re: Late Payment Charge, Order Requiring Waiver of Certain Late Payment Charges), the following tariff page is transmitted herewith:

NHPUC No. 9 - Electricity Delivery Public Service of New Hampshire dba Eversource Energy

2nd Revised Page 23

Effective: April 6, 2018

In its Order No. 26,110, the Commission directed Eversource to immediately stop assessing late payment charges on customers who pay their bills by mail. In addition, the Commission directed the Company to allow customers on budget billing or payment plan arrangements who pay by check to continue those arrangements without interruption in the event the payments received from those customers are posted after the due date.

The Company has worked diligently to modify its internal procedures, develop the necessary reports and manual processes, and train personnel on the new procedures to comply with the Commission's Order. As of the effective date of the enclosed tariff, customers paying their bills by mail will not be assessed a late payment charge, and if applicable, will continue under budget billing or payment arrangements without interruption in the event their payments are posted after the bill due date.

Debra A. Howland Executive Director State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission April 5, 2018 Page 2

Black-lined tariff pages denoting the changes to the Late Payment Charge section of the Terms and Conditions section of Eversource's Delivery Service Tariff have been submitted for easy identification of the revisions.

Please let us know if there are any questions concerning this filing. We are sending one original and two copies of all filing materials.

Very truly yours,

Rhonda J Bisson

Rhonda J. Bisson Manager, Rates

RJB:kd Enclosures

cc: Donald Kreis, OCA